ORGANIZATION

AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services of Philadelphia

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project

Disability Rights Pennsylvania

Education Law Center

Franklin County Legal Services

Friends of Farmworkers

Homeless Advocacy Project

KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Laurel Legal Services

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania

Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals

MidPenn Legal Services

Neighborhood Legal Services Association

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Health Law Project

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc (Bank of America Donation)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)

Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services

Philadelphia Legal Assistance

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Public Interest Law Center

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.

Support Center for Child Advocates

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

Women's Center & Shelter of Greater Pittsburgh Civil Law Project
IOLTA Legal Services Organizations

Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services of Philadelphia

Franklin County Legal Services

Friends of Farmworkers

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania

Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

MidPenn Legal Services

Neighborhood Legal Services Association

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Public Interest Law Center

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.
Bank of America Surplus Distribution

Pennsylvania Bar Association
Pro Bono Organizations

Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law
Dugquesne University School of Law
Pennsylvania State University - Dickinson School of Law
Pennsylvania State University - Penn State Law
Temple University Beasley School of Law
University of Pennsylvania School of Law
University of Pittsburgh School of Law
Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law
Widener University Commonwealth Law School

Law Schools

Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)
Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2017-2019

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (2 year grant)
Case Management System 2015-2017

Legal Services

Bank of America Surplus Distribution
Pro Bono

Law Schools

LRAP (3 year grant)

PLAN CMS (2 year grant)

TOTAL 2017-2018 GRANTS

Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards

2017-2018

2017-2018
GRANTS

$19,100
$104,600
$176,772
$25,028
$35,640
$42,120
$52,290
$50,800
$95,000
$15,000
$62,700
$50,000
$40,000
$127,400

$60,000
$12,000,000
$638,469
$1,157,734
$54,900
$25,000
$75,950
$50,000
$55,000
$92,900
$54,500
$62,950
$42,458
$50,000

$16,001,298

$176,342
$271,184
$50,750
$53,717
$239,722
$50,750
$371,487
$88,096
$200,000
$72,765
$50,750
$60,343
$653,223
$125,750
$216,616

$2,681,495

$15,000
$15,000

$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800
$177,800

51,600,200

—_sL7isi70

$845,814

$16,001,298
$2,681,495
$15,000
$1,600,200
$571,723
$845,814

521715530



