Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards 2017-2018

ORGANIZATION	2017-2018 GRANTS
AIDS Law Project of Pennsylvania	\$19,100
Allegheny County Bar Foundation	\$104,600
Community Justice Project	\$176,772
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$25,028
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	\$35,640
Disability Rights Pennsylvania	\$42,120
Education Law Center Franklin County Legal Services	\$52,290 \$50,800
Friends of Farmworkers	\$50,800 \$95,000
Homeless Advocacy Project	\$15,000
KidsVoice Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$62,700
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.	\$50,000
Laurel Legal Services	\$40,000
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania	\$127,400
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.	\$60,000
Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals	\$50,000
MidPenn Legal Services	\$141,900
Neighborhood Legal Services Association North Penn Legal Services	\$60,000 \$04,427
Northwestern Legal Services	\$94,437 \$33,850
Pennsylvania Health Law Project	\$70,800
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center	\$174,000
Pennsylvania Institutional Law Project	\$60,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)	\$12,000,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc (Bank of America Donation)	\$638,469
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)	\$1,157,734
Pennsylvania HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services	\$54,900
Philadelphia Legal Assistance	\$25,000
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$75,950
Public Interest Law Center	\$50,000 \$55,000
Regional Housing Legal Services SeniorLAW Center	\$55,000 \$92,900
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.	\$54,500
Support Center for Child Advocates	\$62,950
Women Against Abuse Legal Center	\$42,458
Women's Center & Shelter of Greater Pittsburgh Civil Law Project	\$50,000
IOLTA Legal Services Organizations	\$16,001,298
Community Justice Project	\$176,342
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$271,184
Franklin County Legal Services	\$50,750
Friends of Farmworkers	\$53,717
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.	\$239,722 \$50,750
MidPenn Legal Services	\$371,487
Neighborhood Legal Services Association	\$88,096
North Penn Legal Services	\$200,000
Northwestern Legal Services	\$72,765
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$50,750
Public Interest Law Center	\$60,343
Regional Housing Legal Services	\$653,223
SeniorLAW Center	\$125,750
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, Inc.	\$216,616
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$2,681,495
Pennsylvania Bar Association	¢15.000
Pro Bono Organizations	\$15,000 \$15,000
······································	
Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law	\$177,800
Duquesne University School of Law	\$177,800
Pennsylvania State University - Dickinson School of Law	\$177,800
Pennsylvania State University - Penn State Law	\$177,800
Temple University Beasley School of Law	\$177,800
University of Pennsylvania School of Law	\$177,800
University of Pittsburgh School of Law	\$177,800
Villanova University Charles Widger School of Law Widener University Commonwealth Law School	\$177,800 \$177,800
Law Schools	\$177,800 \$1,600,200
Law ochoola	φ1,000,200
Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)	\$1,715,170
Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2017-2019	
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network (2 year grant) Case Management System 2015-2017	\$845,814
Legal Services	\$16,001,298
Bank of America Surplus Distribution	\$2,681,495
Pro Bono	\$15,000
Law Schools	\$1,600,200
LRAP (3 year grant)	\$571,723
PLAN CMS (2 year grant)	\$845,814
TOTAL 2017-2018 GRANTS	\$21,715,530